

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 281 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 16 ডিচেম্বৰ, 2014, 25 আঘোণ, 1936 (শক) No. 281 Dispur, Tuesday, 16th December, 2014, 25th Agrahayan, 1936 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (T) DEPARTMNT

NOTIFICATION

The 12th July, 2013

No. UDD (T) 336/05/28. In exercise of the powers conferred by section 14 of the Assam Town & Country Planning Act,1959 (as amended) and the sub-section (1) of Section 10 of Assam Town & Country Planning Act,1994 (Assam Act XXIII of 1994) read with sub rule (1) and (2)of Rule 3 of the Assam Town & Country Planning Publication of Master Plan and Zoning Regulations (Amendment) Rules 1995, the Governor of Assam is pleased to publish the following Notification regarding the publication of the Revised Master Plan of Sivasagar.

NOTIFICATION FOR PUBLICATION OF THE REVISED FINAL MASTER PLAN FOR SIVASAGAR

- It is notified that the Revised Final Master Plan for Sivasagar prepared by the Director, Town & Country Planning, Govt. of Assam under Section 14 of the Assam Town & Country Planning Act, 1959 (as amended) for the areas described in the Schedule below is hereby published.
- 2. The Final Master Plan with all relevant papers and maps may be inspected free of cost during office hours at the office of the Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6, office of the Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Dist. Office- Sivasagar, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sivasagar, office of the Chairman, Municipal Board, Sivasagar and office of the Chairman, Development Authority, Sivasagar. Copies of the Master Plan are also available at the office of the Director, Town & Country Planning, Dispur, Guwahati-6 and Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Dist. Office- Sivasagar for sale on payment.

SCHEDULE

A. Situation and Areas:

District Sub-Division: Sivasagar Sivasagar

State

Assam

Area

61.58 Sq.Km. (6158.00 Hectre)

CIRCLE, MOUZA AND VILLAGES INCLUDED IN THE MASTER PLAN AREA OF **SIVASAGAR**

CIRCLE

MOUZA

VILLAGES

SIVASAGAR

25th Aerahavan, 1936 (S.E.)

NAGARMAHAL

SIVASAGAR TOWN

ARJUNGURI KUMAR GAON KAMARPHADIA GAON

BAILUNG PATHAR PACHI PATHAR DUI ALI MAJ GAON

DEULIAKAHATAR PATHAR

NAMTIAL PATHAR KHATOR PATAH

METEKA BONGAON

PEMENT (I) DEPARTMNI

KURULA KATIA GAON HALUA BHAKAT GAON METEKA PATHAR SALAGURIA GAON JULA GAON

DECHIAL DHULIA GAON

AOTTAO TITO RUPAHI PATHAR

SALAGURI

E 102 yhrt dich adjoi sagar **DEMOW PATHAR**

No. UDD (T) 336 05/28, NOAD ZEE of the power conferred by section 14 of the Assem

to 01 notices to 41 HACHARA of the Chapman as HATIMURIA GAON VIIII & n.wol

BETBARI & Country Planning Publication of Master Plan and

NAWJAN GAON NIMAIJAN GAON **KNOWER GAON NO.2 CHANGMAI GAON**

B. DESCRIPTION OF BOUNDARIES.

NORTH

: KHATPAR GAON, BANMUKH CHUTIA GAON,

GOHAINGAON, MERABIL GAON, LUTHURI CHETIA,

KOWAMORA.

SOUTH

SALAGURI GAON, BARPATRA DOL, KALU GAON,

DEULIA GAYEN GAON

EAST

: KHELUA GAON, SINGHA DUAR GRANT, BURA

GOHAIN GAON, MECHAGAR GOHAIN GAON, PART OF

AMKATIA GOHAIN GAON.

WEST

: CHAOLKORA GAON NO.-1, MOTHADANG GAON,

RUPAHI BEEL AND RUDRASAGAR

DR. U. N. BORA,

Office-Sivesagar, Office

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Urban Development Department.